

## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS REPORTS AMENDMENT BILL 2021

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PATTEN)

1. Clause 8, lines 17 and 18, omit "or an applicable offence".
2. Clause 8, lines 25 to 28, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
3. Clause 8, page 6, line 5, omit "of—" and insert "of a sexual offence or an alleged sexual offence."
4. Clause 8, page 6, lines 6 to 17, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
5. Clause 8, page 6, line 23, after "of the" insert "deceased".
6. Clause 8, page 6, line 24, omit "of—" and insert "of a sexual offence or an alleged sexual offence; and".
7. Clause 8, page 6, lines 25 to 32, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
8. Clause 8, page 7, line 2, omit "to—" and insert "to the applicant."
9. Clause 8, page 7, lines 3 to 8, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
10. Clause 8, page 7, line 18, omit "or an alleged applicable offence".
11. Clause 8, page 7, line 21, omit "affected person" and insert "deceased affected person when alive".
12. Clause 8, page 8, line 17, after "of the" insert "deceased".
13. Clause 8, page 8, lines 19 and 20, omit "or an applicable offence or an alleged applicable offence".
14. Clause 8, page 8, line 21, omit "necessary—" and insert "necessary to avoid causing undue distress to the applicant."
15. Clause 8, page 8, lines 22 to 29, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
16. Clause 8, page 9, lines 7 and 8, omit "in the case of an application by a person with a sufficient interest,".
17. Clause 8, page 9, lines 12 to 14, omit "or an applicable offence or an alleged applicable offence".
18. Clause 8, page 9, lines 25 and 26, omit "in the case of an application by a person with a sufficient interest,".
19. Clause 8, page 12, line 5, omit "persons; or" and insert "persons."

20. Clause 8, page 12, lines 6 to 10, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
21. Clause 8, page 12, lines 14 to 16, omit ", or if that person is a child of an affected person, the affected person,".
22. Clause 8, page 13, line 29, omit "necessary—" and insert "necessary to avoid causing undue distress to the applicant.".
23. Clause 8, page 13, lines 30 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
24. Clause 8, page 14, lines 1 to 5, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
25. Clause 8, page 14, lines 15 and 16, omit "or, if applicable, the child of the affected person".
26. Clause 8, page 14, lines 17 and 18, omit "in the case of an application by a person with a sufficient interest,".
27. Clause 8, page 14, lines 22 to 24, omit "or an applicable offence or an alleged applicable offence".
28. Clause 8, page 15, line 25, omit "an" and insert "a deceased".
29. Clause 8, page 15, lines 27 and 28, omit "or an applicable offence or an alleged applicable offence".
30. Clause 8, page 16, lines 9 and 10, omit "or an applicable offence or an alleged applicable offence".
31. Clause 8, page 16, line 13, after "of the" insert "deceased".
32. Clause 8, page 17, line 7, after "of the" insert "deceased".
33. Clause 8, page 17, lines 9 and 10, omit "or the applicable offence or alleged applicable offence".
34. Clause 8, page 21, lines 5 and 6, omit "or, if applicable, the child of the affected person".
35. Clause 8, page 21, lines 7 and 8, omit "in the case of an application by a person with a sufficient interest,".
36. Clause 8, page 21, lines 12 to 14, omit "or an applicable offence or an alleged applicable offence".
37. Clause 8, page 24, line 26, after "of the" insert "deceased".
38. Clause 8, page 24, lines 28 and 29, omit "or the applicable offence or alleged applicable offence".
39. Clause 8, page 25, line 7, after "of the" insert "deceased".
40. Clause 8, page 25, lines 10 and 11, omit "or the applicable offence or alleged applicable offence".